

## **KENYA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STATISTICS**

## **TENDER NOTICE**

The Kenya National Bureau of Statistics (KNBS) is a Semi-Autonomous Government Agency established under the Statistics Act, 2006 to collect, compile, analyze, and disseminate socio-economic statistics needed for planning and policy formulation in Kenya. KNBS invites sealed open National tenders as below: -

NO.	TENDER NO.	ITEM /SERVICE DESCRIPTION	CLOSING DATES	TENDER SECURITY IN KES.	TARGETED GROUPS
1	KNBS/ONT/05/2024-2025	Provision of Security Services at KNBS Office in Meru County	26th November 2024 at 10:00 am	10,000.00	Open
2	KNBS/ONT/06/2024-2025	Supply, Delivery and Installation of Server	26th November 2024 at 10:00 am	N/A	Reserved for Women Category

Eligible Tenderers may obtain further information and download the Tender Document free of charge from the Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) at <u>https://treasury.go.ke</u> and /or Kenya National Bureau of Statistics (KNBS) website; <u>https://www.knbs.or.ke</u> under "Tenders" portal. Those who download the document must immediately forward their particulars (i.e. Name & Contacts of Applicant) to email; <u>procurement@knbs.or.ke</u> for purposes of registration.

Original and Completed Tender document should be enclosed in plain sealed envelopes marked with tender reference number and be deposited in the Tender Box on 13th Floor, Real Towers addressed to: -

## Director General Kenya National Bureau of Statistics P. O. Box 30266-00100, NAIROBI.

So as to be received on or before 26th November 2024 at 10:00am

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of the candidates or their representatives who choose to attend at the **KNBS Board Room- Real Towers, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor.** 

Any canvassing will lead to automatic disqualification. Late tenders will not be accepted.

DIRECTOR GENERAL KENYA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STATISTICS

Kenya National Bureau of Statistics is ISO 9001:2015 Certified

